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Project: _________________________________
Location: _______________________________
Cat. #: __________________________________
Type: ___________________________________
Quantity: _______________________________

WPS S | LED Select Wall Pack
Construction:
• Durable weather resistant, die-cast 
  aluminum housing
• UV resistant polycarbonate optical lens
• Available in white or bronze finish

Warranty:
• 5 year limited system warranty -
  see www.LumenFocus.com for 
  complete warranty terms and 
  conditions

Certifications:
• ETL Listed for wet locations
• IP65

Ambient Operating Temp:
• -30°C to 45°C

Features:
• High performance LED technology
• Type 3 optics for even 
  illumination
• Field selectable color temperature:
  3000K /4000K /5000K
• Field selectable output: 
  20W/30W/40W/50W

Applications:
Suitable for most exterior wall mount 
applications
• Industrial
• Retail
• Commercial

Predicted L70 Lifetime:
• 50,000 hrs

IP
65
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Ordering Guide: example: WPS S SEL 3 UV CP 7SEL-WH
Series Size Output VoltageOptic CRI/CCT -Shielding Finish

WPS S 
Small

SEL
Field Selectable: 

Low (20W)
Medium (30W)

High (40W)
Very High (50W)

UV
120-277

3
Type III

CP
Clear Polycarbonate

WH
White Finish

BZ
Bronze Finish

WPS

7SEL
70 CRI / Field Selectable CCT: 

3000K
4000K
5000K

UV3

Performance Chart:

CPS SEL 7SEL -

Selectable 
Output Watts Lumens LPW BUG 

Rating
Low 20 2312 115.6 B1-U1-G1
Medium 31 3764 122.8 B1-U1-G1
High 40 4879 123.3 B1-U1-G1
Very High 50 6343 127.0 B1-U2-G1

Schematic:

Accessories:  (order separately)

Photometric Data:

EM-WPS * Emergency pack: 4W / 90 minute (0°C to 45°C operating temp.)
BPC-WPS * Button Style Photo Cell (120-277V)

* EM & BPC can not be used together. One accessory prevents the other from fitting in the luminaire.

Values in chart reflect 4000K & 5000K color temp.
Scaling Factor for 3000K:  0.95

6.7”

8.7” 9.1”

WPS S SEL 3 UV CP 7SEL (30W)
Luminaire Lumens:  3,764.4 lm
Luminaire Watts:  30.65 W
Efficacy:   122.8 LPW

Vert. Plane
Horiz. Cone

Lum. Classification System (LCS)

LCS Zone
FL
FM
FH
FVH
BL
BM
BH
BVH
UL
UH
Total

(0-30)
(30-60)
(60-80)
(80-90)
(0-30)
(30-60)
(60-80)
(80-90)
(90-100)
(100-180)

Lumens
629.8
2000.2
659.2
18.5
150.7
236.9
57.0
4.6
1.2
6.3
3764.4

%Lum
16.7
53.1
17.5
0.5
4.0
6.3
1.5
0.1
0.0
0.2
100.0
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Side

Street
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Distance in units of mounting height
Values based on 10’ mounting height

10

5
2
0.5

0.2
0.1

763

1526

2288

3051

BUG Rating  B1-U1-G1
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